LASCR INVITATIONAL

KETTLE MORAINE HIGH SCHOOL

RUNNER

Eric Oakley
Erik Scribner
Scott Meulemans
Tom Schaper
Jim Lamb

Rob Wilson

Bill Hammett
Glen Smith
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VARSITY TOP TEN

1. Scot Hopkins
2., Jon Korta

3. Mike Deignan
. Dan Held

. Joe Ramos

. Bob Mucha

. Tim Armbrecht
. Mike Beatty
9. Dave Zingg
10. Mark Endress
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. VARSITY TEAM (Division I)

1. Racine Case

. Milwaukee South
Madison Last
Waukesha South
Waukesha North
Fond du Lac
Milwaukee Marshall
Neenah
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JUNIOR VARSITY RUNNER

1. Bryan LeGault
2. Todd Napiwoncki
3. Alex Collins

4. Jeff Enz

5. Alex Scribner
6. Mike Illalverson
7. Darin Schoening
8. Chris Braun

9., Ben Christian
10. Jeff Wheeler
11. Al Jankowski

BOYS

1 MILE 2 MILE
5:14 10:40
5:23 10:57
5:34 11:32
5:16 11:00
5:32 11:40
5:35 11:44
5:52 12:06
5:50 12:14

SCHOOL

Racine Case

Greendale

Monroe

Homestead

Milwaukee South

Greendale

Racine Case
Madison East

September 24, 1983

TIME

16:30
17:11
17:52
18:00
18:03
18:30
18:54
19:00

TIME

15:47
15:53
15:58
15:59
16:04
16:19
16:20
16:23
16:24
16:25

TOTAL TIME (top 5 runners)

Middleton

Monroe

1l MILE 2 MILE
5:58 11:57
6:00 12:17
5:48 12:03
6:20 12:32
6:13 12:36
6:20 12:54
6:20 13:06
6:32 13:20
6:20 13:10
6:10 12:28
7:46 15:43

83:26
84:10
85:04
86:05
86:57
87:24
87:35

- 87:37

TIME PLACE
18:15 15
18:42 36
19:12 57
19:18 60
19:19 61
19:32 73
19:59 97
20:34 129
20:58 139



LASER INVITATIONAL
KETTLE MORAINE HIGH SCHOOL

JUNIOR VARSITY TEAM SCORE

14.

NO

Racine Case
Wauwatosa East
Waukesha :‘South
Oconomowoc
Milwaukee South
Mukwanago
Neenah
Waukesha North
Fond du Lac
Madison East
Brookfield East
West Allis Central
Hartford

Oak Creek

SCORE

Milwaukee Marshall
Racine Case

POINTS

32

90
104
126
153
184
229
242
263
268
315
453
463
499

September 24,

1983
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Eileen Schaller
Kathy Monard
Kris Burr

Sue Burr

Joan Swanson
Jill Camber

Lyn Moede

VARSITY TOP TEN
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3.
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VARSITY TEAM (Division I)

Suzy Favor

Sue Keeney
Jenny Crain
Kris Favor
Eileen Schaller
Kathy Monard
Shawn Johannes’
Kris Burr

Amy Cyr

Meg Sesing
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JUNIOR VARSITY RUNNER

Stevens Point
Neenah

Racine Case
Waukesha North
Waukesha South
Madison East
Fond du Lac

Milwaukee Marshall

GIRLS

1l MILE

5:38
5:50
5:46
6:00
6:04
6:15
6:28

SCHOOL

Stevens Point
Middleton
Franklin
Stevens Point
Neenah

Neenah

Oak Creek
Neenah
Homestead
Fond du Lac

.1 MILE
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JUNIOR VARSITY TEAM SCORE

Amy Garlock
Cathy Gilmore
Kathy Burr
Jan Schaper
Karen Reiden

Stevens Point
Middleton
Homestead
Monroe

Neenah
Mukwanago
Waukesha North
Oconomowoc

Oak Creek
Kettle Moraine
Fond du Lac
Racine Case
Greendale
Hamilton Sussex

6:26
6:27
6:56
7:04
7:26

TIME

11:42
11:42
11:52
12:09
12:15
12:43
13:27

TIME

11:11
11:20
11:28
11:32
11:42
11:42
11:50
11:51
11:53
11:55

September 24, 1983

TOTAL TIME (top 5 runners)

TIME

12:53
13:03
13:48
14:13
14:55

POINTS

38
104
112
124
153
169
173
194
204
349
419
430
530
686

59:31
59:40
61l:47
62:26
62:26
64:44
65:07
71:35

PLACE

21
82
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~ *Point’terminates
Rocket win string
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NEENAH — By a mere nine sec-
onds, the various winning strings
registered by the Neenah High School
girls’ cross country team were termi-
nated in the Laser Invitational at
Kettle-Moraine Saturday. )

In a meet in which total times were
used to decide the results instead of
the usual individual places, Stevens
Point, ranked No. 1 in the state, to-
taled 59 minutes, 31 seconds to 59.40
for the Rockets. ’

1982 and the first four this fall) and
their skein of invitational triumphs
at 22, dating back to 1979, '

Racine Case was third at 61:47, fol-
lowed by Waukesha North and Wau-
kesha South 62:26, Madison East
84:44, Fond du Lac 65:07 and Mil-
waukee Marshall 71:35.
. The meet was composed of 64
schools, divided into four divisions.
However, the Nos. 1 and 2 runners in
the four divisions ran against each
and the same for Nos. 3 and 4 and 5
and 6.
~Susy Favor of Stevens Point was
first in 11:11 with Sue Keeney, Mid-
dleton, second; Ginny Craine, Frank-
lin, third; Kris Favor, Stevens Point,
;Ofl: l1;:11. and Neenah's Eileen Schaller,
1 o . :

The loss was the first of the season
{(]).t‘l 2S(:l'laller, who was clocked in

Kathy Monard was sixth in 11:42
and Kris Burr eighth in 11:51. Other
times were Sue Burr 12:09, Joan
Swanson 12:15, Jill Camber 12:43 and
Lyn Moede 13:27.

Coach Ron Fedenko said Monard |

was first in the race involving third
and fourth runners and Sue Burr fin-
ished first among the fifth and sixth
group. . wj s B
- Fedenko-said he wasn’t

Ly

dis-
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“The loss ended the Rockets’ string -
of meet victories at 28 (12 in 1981 and '

. 15th, Tod

. Reiden 82nd.

appointed, noting that all of the girls
ran well, He pointed out that Camber
had her best effort. i

“We know we can sta with them
(Stevens Point). we'll be com-
petitive,” he said of the possible
meeting at the state meet. )

Fedenko added that the pressure
and experience that went into the
n;eft was well worth the effort for the

ris. . ' ;
8 The Neenah boys finished eighth .
with 87 minutes, 37 seconds.

Racine Case won with 83:26, fol-
lowed by Milwaukee South 34:10,
Madison East 85:04, Waukesha South
86:05, Waukesha North 86:57, Fond
du Lac 87:24, Milwaukee Marshall
87:35 and the Rockets.

Neenah times were Eric Oakley
16:30, Erik Scribner 71:11, Scott
Meulemans 17:52, Tom Schaper
18:00. Jim Lamb 18:03, Rob Wilson
13:30, Bill Hammett 18:54 and Glen
Smith 19:00. *

Coach Tom Jensen said Oakley,
Seribner and Meulemans ran weil .
but that Schaper was hampered by
stomach cramps.

The girls’ junior varsity team was
fifth in the meet won by Stevens

- Point.

Amy Garlock of Neenah was firstin '

12:53 and Kathy Gilmore second in
* 13:02. Other

%laces were Kathy Burr
21st, Jan Schaper 47th and Karen

The Neenah boys’ jayvees garnered
seventh place with 229 points.
Margquette won with 32. !

Neenah c{alau:ma were Brian LeGault

Napiwocki 36th, Alex Col-
lins 57th, Jeff Enz 60th, Alex Scrib-

' ner 6lst, Darin Schoening 97th, Chris

Brown 127th and Alex Christian
139th. '
The Rockets will host Oshkosh
West, Appleton West and Oshkosh

North Tuesday afternoocn.

The boys’ jayvee race will begin at
4:30 at Memorial Park, followed by
the boys’ varsity at 5 p.m. and girls’
run at 5:30. - ¥

S e 4



