## BOYS

			62	- 6
RUNNER	<u>l mile</u>	2 MILE	TIME	
3. Scott Meulemans 4. Tom Schaper	5:14 5:23 5:34 5:16 5:32 5:35 5:52 5:50	10:40 10:57 11:32 11:00 11:40 11:44 12:06 12:14	16:30 17:11 17:52 18:00 18:03 18:30 18:54 19:00	
VARSITY TOP TEN	SCHOOL		TIME	
2. Jon Korta 3. Mike Deignan 4. Dan Held 5. Joe Ramos 6. Bob Mucha 7. Tim Armbrecht 8. Mike Beatty	Racine Case Greendale Monroe Homestead Milwaukee South Greendale Racine Case Madison East Middleton Monroe		15:47 15:53 15:58 15:59 16:04 16:19 16:20 16:23 16:24 16:25	,
VARSITY TEAM (Division I)		TOTAL TIM	E (top 5 runners)	
1. Racine Case 2. Milwaukee South 3. Madison East 4. Waukesha South 5. Waukesha North 6. Fond du Lac 7. Milwaukee Marshall 8. Neenah	9	3	83:26 84:10 85:04 86:05 86:57 87:24 87:35	
JUNIOR VARSITY RUNNER	1 MILE	2 MILE	TIME	PLACE
1. Bryan LeGault 2. Todd Napiwoncki 3. Alex Collins 4. Jeff Enz 5. Alex Scribner 6. Mike Halverson 7. Darin Schoening 8. Chris Braun 9. Ben Christian 10. Jeff Wheeler	5:58 6:00 5:48 6:20 6:13 6:20 6:20 6:32 6:20 6:10	11:57 12:17 12:03 12:32 12:36 12:54 13:06 13:20 13:10 12:28	18:15 18:42 19:12 19:18 19:19 19:32 19:59 20:34 20:58	15 36 57 60 61 73 97 129
ll. Al Jankowski	7:46	15:43		

JU	NIOR VARSITY TEAM SCORE	POINTS
1.	Racine Case	32
2.	Wauwatosa East	90
3.	Waukesha South	104
4.	Oconomowoc	126
5.	Milwaukee South	153
	Mukwanago	184
7.	Neenah	229
8.	Waukesha North	242
9.	Fond du Lac	263
10.	Madison East	268
11.	Brookfield East	315
12.	West Allis Central	453
13.	Hartford	463
14.	Oak Creek	499

## NO SCORE

Milwaukee Marshall Racine Case

## GIRLS

RURNER	1 MILE	TIME	
<ol> <li>Eileen Schaller</li> <li>Kathy Monard</li> <li>Kris Burr</li> <li>Sue Burr</li> <li>Joan Swanson</li> <li>Jill Camber</li> <li>Lyn Moede</li> </ol>	5:38 5:50 5:46 6:00 6:04 6:15 6:28	11:42 11:42 11:52 12:09 12:15 12:43	
VARSITY TOP TEN	SCHOOL	TIME	
1. Suzy Favor 2. Sue Keeney 3. Jenny Crain 4. Kris Favor 5. Eileen Schaller 6. Kathy Monard 7. Shawn Johannes 8. Kris Burr 9. Amy Cyr 10. Meg Sesing	Stevens Point Middleton Franklin Stevens Point Neenah Neenah Oak Creek Neenah Homestead Fond du Lac	11:11 11:20 11:28 11:32 11:42 11:42 11:50 11:51 11:53	
VARSITY TEAM (Division I	<u>.)</u>	TOTAL TIME (top 5 runne	ers)
1. Stevens Point 2. Neenah 3. Racine Case 4. Waukesha North 5. Waukesha South 6. Madison East 7. Fond du Lac 8. Milwaukee Marshall		59:31 59:40 61:47 62:26 62:26 64:44 65:07	
JUNIOR VARSITY RUNNER	1 MILE	TIME PI	LACE
1. Amy Garlock 2. Cathy Gilmore 3. Kathy Burr 4. Jan Schaper 5. Karen Reiden	6:26 6:27 6:56 7:04 7:26	14:13	2 2 21 47 82
JUNIOR VARSITY TEAM SCORE		POINTS	
1. Stevens Point 2. Middleton 3. Homestead 4. Monroe 5. Neenah 6. Mukwanago		38 104 112 124 153 169	
7. Waukesha North 8. Oconomowoc 9. Oak Creek 10. Kettle Moraine 11. Fond du Lac 12. Racine Case 13. Greendale 14. Hamilton Sussex		173 194 204 349 419 430 530 686	

NEENAH - By a mere nine seconds, the various winning strings registered by the Neenah High School girls' cross country team were terminated in the Laser Invitational at

Kettle-Moraine Saturday.

In a meet in which total times were used to decide the results instead of the usual individual places, Stevens Point, ranked No. 1 in the state, totaled 59 minutes, 31 seconds to 59.40

for the Rockets.

The loss ended the Rockets' string of meet victories at 28 (12 in 1981 and 1982 and the first four this fall) and their skein of invitational triumphs at 22, dating back to 1979.

Racine Case was third at 61:47, followed by Waukesha North and Waukesha South 62:26, Madison East 64:44, Fond du Lac 65:07 and Mil-

waukee Marshall 71:35.

. The meet was composed of 64 schools, divided into four divisions. However, the Nos. 1 and 2 runners in the four divisions ran against each and the same for Nos. 3 and 4 and 5 and 6.

Susy Favor of Stevens Point was first in 11:11 with Sue Keeney, Middleton, second; Ginny Craine, Frank-lin, third; Kris Favor, Stevens Point, fourth, and Neenah's Eileen Schaller, fifth.

The loss was the first of the season for Schaller, who was clocked in

Kathy Monard was sixth in 11:42 and Kris Burr eighth in 11:51. Other times were Sue Burr 12:09, Joan Swanson 12:15, Jill Camber 12:43 and Lyn Moede 13:27.

Coach Ron Fedenko said Monard was first in the race involving third

and fourth runners and Sue Burr finished first among the fifth and sixth - 5.1 PT

Fedenko-said he wasn't dis-

appointed, noting that all of the girls ran well. He pointed out that Camber had her best effort.

"We know we can stay with them (Stevens Point). We'll be com-petitive," he said of the possible

meeting at the state meet.

Fedenko added that the pressure and experience that went into the meet was well worth the effort for the girls.

The Neenah boys finished eighth

with 87 minutes, 37 seconds.

Racine Case won with 83:26, followed by Milwaukee South 84:10, Madison East 85:04, Waukesha South 86:05, Waukesha North 86:57, Fond du Lac 87:24, Milwaukee Marshall 87:35 and the Rockets.

Neenah times were Eric Oakley 16:30, Erik Scribner 71:11, Scott Meulemans 17:52, Tom Schaper 18:00. Jim Lamb 18:03, Rob Wilson 18:30, Bill Hammett 18:54 and Glen

Smith 19:00. •

Coach Tom Jensen said Oakley Scribner and Meulemans ran well but that Schaper was hampered by stomach cramps.

The girls' junior varsity team was fifth in the meet won by Stevens

Point.

Amy Garlock of Neenah was first in 12:53 and Kathy Gilmore second in 13:02. Other places were Kathy Burr 21st, Jan Schaper 47th and Karen Reiden 82nd.

The Neenah boys' jayvees garnered seventh place with 229 points. Marquette won with 32.

Neenah places were Brian LeGault 15th, Todd Napiwocki 36th, Alex Collins 57th, Jeff Enz 60th, Alex Scribner 61st, Darin Schoening 97th, Chris Brown 127th and Alex Christian 139th.

The Rockets will host Oshkosh West, Appleton West and Oshkosh North Tuesday afternoon.

The boys' jayvee race will begin at 4:30 at Memorial Park, followed by the boys' varsity at 5 p.m. and girls' run at 5:30.